L Repubilic of the Philippines.-
NUEVA VIZCAYA STATE UNIVERSITY
Bayombong, Nueva Vizcaya

UBAC RESOLUTION - INFRASTRUCTURE
BACR No.: 2023-09-21i

Resolution Declaring Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid (LCRB) and
Recommending the Project for Award to RDJD Construction

‘ _V\.Il_lEREAS, the Nueva Vizcaya State University advertised and posted the Invitation to Apply
for Eligibility and to Bid for project 2023-17i: Improvement/Repair of Existing Boy’s Dormitory
for Bambang Campus, with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) amounting to

Php2,910,000.00 in the NVSU website, the PhilGEPS, and conspicuous places in the premises of the
NVSU on August 8, 2023;

WHEREAS, the Pre-bid Conference and Opening of Bids were scheduled on August 16, 2023
and August 29, 2023 respectively;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisement, eight (08) prospective bidders bought the
bidding documents namely: CIN Design and Construction Services, RM Domingo, EVPS Construction,
A&] Designs and Construction, YZK Builders, Kurt Construction and Supply, R]JC Construction
Builders, and RDJD Construction;

WHEREAS, during the opening of eligibility and financial documents, the five (05) bidders
passed the preliminary examinations as to legal /technical and financial bids and were found eligible
on August 29, 2023;

BIDDER IDENTIFICATION/NAME BID OFFER/REMARKS
CJN Design and Construction Services Php2,648,601.56
| RM Domingo Php2,616,728.80
A&] Designs and Construction Php2,473,579.79
Kurt Construction and Supply Php2,859,769.40
RDJD Construction Php2,389,103.88

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, verification, validation, and ascertainment of all
statements and representations made, including all documents submitted by the bidder with the
Lowest Calculated Bid (LCB), its bid has been found to be responsive;

BIDDER IDENTIFICATION/NAME AMOUNT
RDJD Construction Php2,381,103.88

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the University Bids and Awards Committee, hereby
RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED to:

a. award the project to RDJD Construction as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated and
Responsive Bid (LCRB) amounting to Php2,381,103.88; and ' ‘
b. recommend for approval by the University President the foregoing action.

RESOLVED, at the NVSU Bayombong Campus, Bayombong, Nueva Vizcaya, this 19% day of
September 2023.

RICSERT. JAYL.ONG CHERRY Dl QUIDIT
Mémber

lo&ﬂ;o/

Chairperson



